Stainless Steel Double Wall
Positive Pressure Venting Systems
Special Gas Vent
Applications
Selkirk Commercial Models PS/IPS are
modular, prefabricated venting systems
featuring quick assembly, pressure-sealing
capabilities and temperature ratings up to

1. It begins with the pipe or fitting’s internal
diameter (in inches) such as 6, 22, 36, etc.
2. This is followed by the Model designation, P for
air-insulated (Model PS), or IP for parts that are
fiber insulated.
3. Next, is the product’s Material designation,
316/316 or 316/Alum. The first number indicates
the material of the inner wall, while the second
half indicates the material of the outer wall, if
stainless. If aluminized steel outer wall (Alum),
the part number will indicate the inner wall only.
4. Then, following a long dash, the product
Code is listed, such as AG30, JY, or MVT.
If the product is air insulated, the product
identification ends with this code.
5. Finally, when a product is fiber insulated, a
designation is added at the end to indicate
insulation thickness. C1 means a thickness
of 1-inch; C2, 2-inches; Z3, 3-inches; C4
4 inches.
(For comparison, see photos above.)
Thus, the Ordered Part Number for a 30-inch Adjustable Pipe, with a 6-inch I.D., made of 316 Stainless Steel
inner and aluminized steel outer, packed with 2-inch ceramic fiber insulation, is listed:
6IP316/316-AG30C2
* Note: For products with reduction or increaser parts, the part number changes as follows:
 MT and JL - Diameter of Body listed in front of Model P or IP.
  Diameter of Snout listed in front of Code designation.
 Example - For a Manifold Tee with a 42” dia. Body and 30” dia. Snout:
  42P316-30MT
 OT and OS - Smaller diameter listed first (before Model designation)
  Larger diameter listed before Code designation
 Example - For a Tapered Increaser with an 8” to 16”dia. Body:
  8P316-16OT
OD Calculation
Model(s) OD (Inches)
PS, IPSC1 OD=ID+2
IPSC2 OD=ID+4
IPS-Z3 OD=ID+6
IPSC4 OD=ID+8
8    Selkirk by Duravent  |  www.selkirkcommercial.com (US)
Joint Assembly Parts
Sealant
Code: SGV550
SGV550 Sealant is for 550° F. maximum flue gas temperatures, and is applied
to the VB and pipe flange before connecting two Inner Pipes at installation.
Sealant Coverage
Expected Number of Joints
Sealed Per Tube
Inner Dia.
(inches)
5/6 5
8/10 5
12 4
14/16 4
18/20 3
22/24 3
26/28 2
30/32 2
36 1
42/48 .5
Overlapping
Vee Band

Notes:
1. K = 1.25
Flow
Resistance
Materials Available:
316 316/316 29-4C
Product Saf-T Vent Rain
Cap Part Number
Saf-T Vent Flange
Adapter Part Number
Dimensions
(Pipe I.D.) A B C
5 CCA05RC CCA05PS 5 8.5 14
6 CCA06RC CCA06PS 6 8.5 14
8 CCA08RC CCA08PS 8 9.5 18
10 CCA10RC CCA10PS 10 9.5 20
12 CCA12RC CCA12PS 12 9.5 24
14 CCA14RC CCA14PS 14 11.5 28
16 CCA16RC CCA16PS 16 13.5 32
18 CCA18RC CCA18PS 18 15.5 36
20 CCA20RC CCA20PS 20 17.5 36
22 CCA22RC CCA22PS 22 19.5 44
24 CCA24RC CCA24PS 24 19.5 48
26 CCA26RC CCA26PS 26 25 52
28 CCA28RC CCA28PS 28 25 52
30 CCA30RC CCA30PS 30 25 52
32 CCA32RC CCA32PS 32 25 52
28    Selkirk by Duravent  |  www.selkirkcommercial.com (US)
Terminations
Miter Cut
Code: